
 

Midland English Setter Society Open Show, 11th May 2025 
Judge - Ray McDonald: Stakes - Henrietta Stewart 

Best In Show :  Kanietter Sabonette JW 
Reserve Best In Show :  Elvistar A Boy Named Sue 

Best Dog  :  Elvistar A Boy Named Sue 
Reserve Best Dog : Severnsett Gold Soverign 

Best Bitch : Kanietter Sabonette JW 
Reserve Best Bitch : Wansleydale Honey Bee JW 

Best Puppy In Show : Goldbirch Northern Disco At Skippit 
Best Veteran In Show : Sh Ch Wansleydale Margarita 

Best Special Beginner In Show :   
 

DOGS: BITCHES: 

Baby Puppy - Dog/Bitch: (2,1) 
1st:Kanietter Goldamine of Tattay 

Minor Puppy: (1) 
1st: Goldbirch Northern Jazz 
 

Minor Puppy: (4,1) 
1st: Goldbirch Northern Disco At Skippit 
2nd: Sharnyx Amazing Grace At Juldeane 
3rd: Elvistar Falling In Love 

Puppy: (1) 
1st: Latjeata Jack’s The Lad  
   

Puppy: (3) 
1st: Latjeata Cup Of Kindness 
2nd: Bournehouse In Dreams At Steeplow 
3rd: Latjeata Vivaldi 

Pat Hammond Special Memorial Veteran: (1) 
1st: Sh Ch Hartsett Flash Dance 
 

Pat Hammond Special Memorial Veteran: (4) 
1st: Sh Ch Wansleydale Margarita 
2nd: Wansleydale Amaretto At Latjeata 
3rd: Sh Ch Mariglen Serendipity At Kanietter JW 
Res: Phensett Firefly VW 

Junior: (4,1) 
1st: Ravensett Just An Illusion With Alolfrana 
2nd: Oshowa Dream Lover 
3rd: Ravensett Illusionist Of Settavista  

Junior: (4,2) 
1st: Oshowa Just A Dream 
2nd: Ravensett Allegra With Alolfrana 
  

Yearling: (5,1) 
1st: Ravensett Cote D'Azur JW 
2nd: Wansleydale Bee Quick 
3rd: Mariglen Escape to Victory 
Res: Kanietter Sea Shanty 

Yearling: (6,4) 
1st: Wansleydale Honey Bee JW 
2nd: Bailsbeedale Lady Annabella 
 

Maiden: (1,1) 
: 

Maiden: 2,1)  
1st: Bailsbeedale Lady Annabella 

Novice: (4,2)  
1st: Walshaw Can’t Stop Dancing 
2nd: Mariglen Escape to Victory 
 

Novice: (4,1) 
1st: Latjeata Cup Of Kindness 
2nd: Bailsbeedale Lady Annabella 
3rd: Kanietter Choux Bun 

Graduate: (2) 
1st: Elvistar A Boy Named Sue 
2nd: Tattersett Blue Lord JW 

Graduate: (3,2)  
1st: Bronze Bombshell 
 

Post Graduate (3,1) 
1st: Kanietter Sarka 
2nd: Mariglen Wilbur 

Post Graduate:  
1st: Oshowa Dream Come True  
2nd: Caleydene Comet 

Limit: (3) 
1st: Severnsett Gold Soverign 
2nd: Phensett Firestorm 
3rd: Sirius Blue Heaven At Grantastar 

Limit: (6,3) 
1st: Kanietter Sabonette JW 
2nd: Wansleydale Mayflower At Latjeata 
3rd: Severnsett Dark Angel 

Open: (2,1) 
1st: Bumblecorn Ash Of Tattay  

Open: (4,3) 
1st: Mariglen Unwrapped JW 

Special Beginners: (3,1) 
1st: Wansleydale Bee Quick 
2nd: Ravensett Illusionist Of Settavista  

Special Beginners: (2) 
1st: Caleydene Comet 
2nd: Bailsbeedale Lady Annabella 

Jill Christie Memorial Special Award, Special Yearling (11,2)  
1st: Ravensett Just An Illusion With Alolfrana 
2nd: Bournehouse In Dreams At Steeplow 
3rd: Oshowa Just A Dream 
Res: Ravensett Allegra With Alolfrana 
VHC: Ravensett Illusionist Of Settavista 

Special Award, Post Graduate (10,6) 
1st: Oshowa Dream Come True 
2nd: Elvistar A Boy Named Sue 
3rd: Bronze Bombshell 
Res: Kanietter Sea Shanty 
 

Madge Pearson Memorial Special Award, Special Open (6,2) 
1st: Severnsett Gold Soverign 

2nd: Severnsett Dark Angel 
3rd: Kanietter Sarka 

Res: Kanietter Choux Bun 

 


